1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

IGHSAU GOLF RECORDS

Waterloo West 359
Waterloo West 394
Dubuque 388
Dubuque 343
Dubuque 368
Dubuque 386
Dubuque 382
Dubuque 360
Knoxville 374
Dubuque (shortened tournament) 177
Dubuque Wahlert 371
Creston 371
West Des Moines Valley 350
Dubuque Wahlert 401
West Des Moines Valley 388
Dubuque Wahlert 391
Dubuque Wahlert 383
Dubuque Wahlert 363
Dubuque Wahlert 374
Cedar Falls 366
West Des Moines Valley 363
West Des Moines Valley 720
West Des Moines Valley 731
West Des Moines Valley 723
1A Pocahontas 800
2A Denver 788
3A Burlington 734
1A Pocahontas 789
2A Decorah 726
3A Waterloo West 719
1A Dayton 834
2A Decorah 757
3A West Des Moines Valley 699
1A Prairie, Gowrie 867
2A Grinnell 718
3A West Des Moines Valley 716
1A Sibley 789
2A Decorah 742
3A Ottumwa 685
1A Sibley 744
2A Humboldt 692
3A Ottumwa 635
1A Britt 764
2A Atlantic 736
3A Ankeny 730
1A Sanborn 778
2A Humboldt 730
3A Ottumwa 77
1A East Central 796
2A Atlantic 779
3A Clinton 695
1A Denver 804
2A Maquoketa 787
3A Ames 709
1A BCLUW 821
2A Atlantic 745

3A Dubuque Hempstead 733

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
1A
2A
3A
4A
1A
2A
3A
4A
1A
2A
3A
4A
1A
2A
3A
4A

Grundy Center

Grinnell

Dubuque Senior
Grundy Center
Beckman

Dubugque Senior (won playoff)
Pleasantville

Harlan

Waterloo West
Williamsburg

Pella

Marshalltown

Solon

Harlan

Marshalltown

Grundy Center

Algona

Marshalltown

Grundy Center

Algona

Ottumwa

Grundy Center

South Tama

Dubuque Senior
Grundy Center
Clarinda

Cedar Rapids Washington
Grundy Center
Webster City

Dubuque Senior
Eldora-New Providence
Grinnell

Cedar Rapids Washington
Eldora-New Providence
Grinnell

Cedar Rapids Washington
Eldora-New Providence
Grinnell

Ankeny

Boyer Valley

Algona Garrigan
Maquoketa

Ankeny

Algona Garrigan
Grundy Center
Kuemper Catholic
Marshalltown

Algona Garrigan
Sumner-Fredericksburg
Kuemper Catholic

West Des Moines Valley
Algona Bishop Garrigan
Grundy Center
Washington

Ottumwa

766
770
734
688
691
688
768
766
702
772
719
721
723
699
725
709
720
678
649
678
682
682
724
704
716
719
675
681
671
677
687
704
687
675
681
645
669
672
653
760
728
682
636
698
726
651
657
706
707
645
631
702
691
690
645



BCLUW

Beckman Catholic
Boyer Valley

Britt

Carroll

Cedar Falls

Cedar Rapids Washington
Cedar Rapids Xavier
Charles City
Clarinda

Clear Lake

Clinton

Creston

Dayton

Decorah

Denver

Dike-New Hartford
Dowling Catholic
Dubuque

Dubuque Hempstead
Dubuque Senior
Dubuque Wahlert
East Central
Eldora-New Providence
Grinnell

1990

1992, 2012, 15

2004

1986

2009

1965, 2011, 16, 17
1999, 2001, 02

2014

2011, 13

1999

2010, 12

1988

1967

1982

1981, 82, 84

1980, 89

2014

2015

1958, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 65
1990
1991, 92, 98, 2000
1966, 69, 71,72, 73, 74
1988

2001, 02, 03

1983, 91, 2001, 02, 03

Grundy Center 1991, 92, 96, 97, 98, 99, 2000, 05, 07, 08, 10, 13,

2008 1A Grundy Center 726
2A Hampton-Dumont 734
3A Washington 728
4A Ankeny 678
2009 1A Bishop Garrigan 700
2A lowa City Regina 707
3A Carroll 769
4A Ames 661
2010 1A Grundy Center 716
2A Kuemper Catholic 760
3A Clear Lake 737
4A Ames 702
2011 1A Bishop Garrigan 666
2A Pleasantville 730
3A Charles City 703
4A Cedar Falls 683
2012 1A Bishop Garrigan 694
2A Beckman 688
3A Clear Lake 676
4A Waukee 643
2013 1A Grundy Center 71
2A Alta-Aurelia 684
3A Kuemper Catholic 367
4A Charles City 330
5A Waukee 325
2014 1A Grundy Center 711
2A Dike-New Hartford 690
3A Atlantic 695
4A Cedar Rapids Xavier 691
5A Waukee 665
2015 1A Grundy Center 738
2A Alta/Aurelia 697
3A Beckman Catholic 706
4A Washington 698
5A Dowling Catholic 687
2016 1A New London 666
2A Alta-Aurelia 674
3A Atlantic 696
4A Washington 715
5A Cedar Falls 643
2017 1A Akron-Westfield 738
2A Treynor 698
3A Atlantic 689
4A Humboldt 736
5A Cedar Falls 631
18 Holes 1956-1976 36 Holes 1977 to present
* indicates 18 hole tournament due to rain
State Champions by School
Akron-Westfield 2017
Algona 1996, 97
Algona Bishop Garrigan 2004, 05, 06, 07,09, 11,12
Alta-Aurelia 2013, 15, 16
Ames 1989, 2009, 10
Ankeny 1986, 2003, 04, 08

Atlantic 1986, 88, 90, 2014, 16, 17

14,15
Hampton-Dumont 2008
Harlan 1993, 95
Humboldt 1985, 87, 2017
lowa City Regina 2009
Knoxville 1964
Kuemper Catholic 2005, 06, 10, 13
Maquoketa 1989, 2004
Marshalltown 1994, 95, 96, 2005
New London 2016
Ottumwa 1984, 85, 97, 2007
Pella 1994
Pocahontas 1980, 81
Pleasantville 1993, 2011
Prairie (Gowrie) 1983
Sanborn 1987
Sibley 1984, 85, 87
Solon 1995
South Tama 1998
Sumner-Fredericksburg 2006
Treynor 2017
Washington 2007, 08, 15, 16
Waukee 2012,13, 14
Waterloo West 1956, 57, 81, 93
Webster City 2000
West Des Moines Valley 1968, 70, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 82, 83, 2006
Williamsburg 1994



1956 --
1957 -
1958 --
1959 --
1960 --
1961 -
1962 --
1963 --
1964 --
1965 --

1966 --
1967 -
1968 --
1969 --
1970 -
1971 -
1972 -
1973 -
1974 -
1975 -
1976 -
1977 -
1978 -
1979 -
1980 --
1981 -
1982 --
1983 -
1984 --
1985 --
1986 --
1987 -
1988 --

1989 -

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

IGHSAU GOLF RECORDS

Andy Cohn, Waterloo West - 80
Andy Cohn, Waterloo West - 83
Sharon Fladoos, Dubuque - 73
Sharon Fladoos, Dubuque - 76
Sharon Fladoos, Dubuque - 78
Sharon Fladoos, Dubuque - 77
Jacque Fladoos, Dubuque - 83
Jacque Fladoos, Dubuque - 81
Linda Shelldorf, Fort Dodge - 84
Jacque Fladoos, Dubuque - 39
(shortened tournament)
Marla Goodenow, Maquoketa - 82
Sue Harmon, C.R. Washington - 81
Bobbie Lichty, Waterloo Columbus - 78
Sue Harmon, C.R. Washington - 83
Karen Seltz, WDM Valley - 88
Melanie Schiller, Waterloo East - 87
Chris Barker, Belle Plaine - 82
Sue Shinn, Waterloo West - 83
Tina Mulert, Dubuque Wahlert - 86
Deb Moler, Maquoketa - 81
Holly Juergens, Carroll - 78
Dorea Mitchell, Grinnell - 162
Barb Thomas, Sibley - 152
Barb Thomas, Sibley - 148
Connie Carlson, Mason City - 155
Wendy Tebbutt, Bettendorf - 156
Lynn Tauke, Beckman - 169 (playoff)
Tera Fleischman, Davenport West - 161
Mary McDermott, Monticello - 159
Kelly Brooke, Bettendorf - 148
Heather Deke, Central DeWitt - 159
Heather Deke, Central DeWitt - 153
Merideth Quimby, Clinton - 157
1A - Nancy Fails, Denver - 158
2A - Gina DellaVedova, Albia - 168
3A - Maureen Roushar, Clinton - 155
1A-T eresa Kane, Stuart-Menlo - 180
2A - Leah Willenborg, Beckman - 166
3A - Tammy Cox, WDM Valley - 170
1A - Angela Irequi, Mason City Newman - 159
2A - Lynette Seaton, Anamosa - 163
3A - Becky Biehl, Keokuk - 162
1A- Janet Rooney, Rockwell-Swaledale - 151
2A - Leah Willenborg, Beckman - 149
3A-Lou Ann McMullen, Dub. Hemp. - 148
1A - Amy Miller, Pleasantville - 165
2A- Sara Linneman, Garner-Hayfield - 159
3A-M.C. Mullen, Dub. Wahlert - 158
1A - Jenny Wedemeyer, Guthrie Center - 170
2A - Maria Larsen, Harlan - 160
3A -M.C. Mullen, Dubuque Wahlert - 152
1A - Sarah Hansen, Solon - 166
2A - Noel Jacobusse, Algona - 156
3A- Stacey Bergman, Fort Dodge - 150
1A- Jenny Wedemeyer, Guthrie Center - 158
2A - Kelli Carney, Centerville - 154
3A-M.C. Mullen, Dubuque Wahlert - 147

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

1A - Trina Dirks, Grundy Center - 157

2A - Noel Jacobusse, Algona - 150

3A - Erin Denefe, Ottumwa - 155

1A - Trina Dirks, Grundy Center - 156

2A - Andrea Meyer, Perry - 168

3A - Amanda Mapley, Bettendorf - 157

1A - Kylie Dirks, Grundy Center - 161

2A - Cindy Whitomore, Clarinda - 158

3A - Sarah Gilbert, Ankeny - 155

1A - Kylie Dirks, Grundy Center - 152

2A - Mikkell Korver, MOC-Floyd Valley - 155
3A - Jenny Heinz, Waterloo West - 148

1A - Christi Athas, Eldora-NP - 151

2A - Mikkell Korver, MOC-Floyd Valley - 153
3A - Stacy Kennedy, Dubuque Senior - 157
1A - Christi Athas, Eldora-NP - 147

2A - Amy Reipma, Clear Lake - 150

3A - Steph Schenfeld, Indianola - 150

1A - Christi Athas, Eldora-New Prov. - 147
2A - Kendra Hanson, Forest City - 147

3A - Sarah Nicolson, Cedar Falls - 152

1A - Amber Janeka, SCMT - 161

2A - Jill Marcum, Clarinda - 155

3A - Kendra Hanson, Forest City - 155

4A - Mary Beth Biga, Ankeny - 149

1A - Rachel Hanigan, Boyer Valley - 153

2A - Kim Weber, Cascade - 162

3A - Kate Thompson, Webster City - 152

4A - Sabrina Danielson, Southeast Polk - 139
1A - Katie Vaux, BCLUW - 155

2A - Christy Wittmer, Hampton-Dumont - 156
3A - Maureen White, Kuemper Catholic - 149
4A - Abbi Sunner, Ankeny - 148

1A - Amanda Butler, Lamoni - 158

2A - Jessie Feuerbach, lowa City Regina - 161
3A - Alex Curry, Shenandoah-Essex - 156
4A - Laura Cilek, lowa City West - 146

1A - Amanda Butler, Lamoni - 154

2A - Christy Wittmer, Hampton-Dumont - 158
3A - Susan Kirschenman, Ballard - 164

4A - Kristin Paulson, Ottumwa - 157

1A - Victoria Grasso, Ankeny Christian - 163
2A - Kristen Montag, Central Springs - 157
3A - Susan Kirschenman, Ballard - 162

4A - Katie Purcell, Ames - 156

1A - Jocilyn Onnen, Grundy Center - 154
2A - Katie Gustafson, South Hamilton - 164
3A - Jessie Sindlinger, Charles City - 157
4A - Katie Purcell, Ames - 150

1A - Victoria Grasso, Ankeny Christian - 153
2A - Chantel Eicher, East Marshall - 160

3A - Jessie Sindlinger, Charles City - 143
4A - Beth Wagner, Ankeny - 146

1A - Victoria Grasso, Ankeny Christian - 160
2A - Ellie Ament, Beckman - 154

3A - Jessie Sindlinger, Charles City - 152
4A - Payton Minear - Waukee - 156



2013 1A - Alexa Capesius, Bishop Garrigan - 150 2003 147  Christi Athas, Eldora-New Providence

2A - Sarah McMichael, Nashua-Plainfield - 160 2003 147  Kendra Hanson, Forest City
3A - Paige Van Dyk, South Tama - 144 2002 147  Christi Athas, Eldora-New Providence
4A - Jessie Sindlinger, Charles City - 130 1996 147  M.C. Mullen, Dubuque Wahlert
5A - Anna Cullinan, Pleasant Valley, 152 2000 148  Jenny Heinz, Waterloo West
2014 1A - Jessica Franson, North-Linn - 155 2006 148  Abbi Sunner, Ankeny
2A - Sarah McMichael, Nashua-Plainfield - 154 1979 148  Barb Thomas, Sibley
3A - Paige VanDyk, South Tama - 148 1985 148  Kelly Brooke, Bettendorf
4A - Maddie Bertsch, Cedar Rapids Xavier - 149 1992 148  Lou Ann McMullen, Dubuque Hempstead
5A - Karli Kerrigan, Ankeny Centennial - 151 2014 148  Paige VanDyk, South Tama
2015 1A - Sarah McMichael, Nashua-Plainfield - 153 2011 148  Susan Kirschenman, Ballard
2A - Samantha Knight, West Monona - 161 2004 149  Mary Beth Biga, Ankeny
3A - Emily Snelling, Clear Lake - 152 2006 149  Maureen White, Kuemper Catholic
4A - Sarah Nacos, Washington - 155 2003 149  Jennie Arsenault, Grinnell
5A - Paige Seiser, Waukee - 154 2014 149  Maddie Bertsch, Cedar Rapids Xavier
2016 1A - Samantha Knight, West Monona - 146 2013 150  Alexa Capesius, Bishop Garrigan
2A - Aly Anderson, Treynor - 157 1997 150  Noel Jacobusse, Algona
3A - Emily Snelling, Clear Lake - 140 1995 150  Stacey Bergman, Fort Dodge
4A - Sarah Nacos, Washington - 154 2010 150  Katie Purcell, Ames

5A - Tenley Moretti, Ankeny Centennial - 146
2017 1A - Samantha Knight, West Monona - 151

2A - Annika Patton, Alta-Aurelia - 154

3A - Emily Snelling, Clear Lake - 141

TEAM PLAY 18 HOLES

4A - Sarah Nacos, Washington - 154 Dubuque 1959 343
5A - Maddie Hawkins, Dubuque Senior - 141 West Des Moines Valley 1968 350
Waterloo West 1956 359
Dubuque 1963 360
18 Holes -- 1956 through 1976 Audubon 1968 361
36 Holes -- 1977 to present Dubuque Wahlert 1973 363
West Des Moines Valley 1976 363
R EC O R D S Creston 1968 364
Cedar Falls 1975 366
Dubuque 1960 368
MEDALIST PLAY 18 HOLES Cedar Rapids Washington 1968 368
1958 73 Sharon Fladoos, Dubuque
961 77 SharonFadoos Duque TEAMPLAY 36 HOLES
, que .

1958 78 Andy Cohn, Waterloo West West Des Moines Valley 2006 631
1960 78 Sharon Fladoos, Dubuque Cedar Falls 2017 631
1968 78 Bobbie Lichty, Waterloo Columbus Ottuwma 1985 635
1976 78 Holly Juergens, Carroll Ankeny 2004 636
1956 80 Andy Cohn, Waterloo West Waukee 2012 643
1963 81 Jacque Fladoos, Dubuque Cedar Falls , 2016 643
1967 81 Sue Harmon, CR Washington ézzgrpsgggtsh\c/)\lll:shington 3882 gig
1975 81 Deb Moler, Maquoketa Ottumwa 2007 645
Grundy Center 1997 649
MEDALIST PLAY 36 HOLES Kuemper Catholic 2005 651
2013 130 Jessie Sindlinger, Charles City Ankeny , 2003 653
2005 139  Sabrina Danielson, Southeast Polk Eldora-New Providence 2003 653
2016 140  Emily Snelling, Clear Lake Marshalltown 2005 657
2017 141  Maddie Hawkins, Dubugue Senior Ames 2009 661
2017 141 Emily Snelling, Clear Lake Waukee 2014 665
2011 143  Jessie Sindlinger, Charles City Bishop Garrigan 2011 666
2013 144  Paige Van Dyk, South Tama New London 2016 666
2007 146  Laura Cilek, lowa City West Webster City 2000 671
2011 146  Beth Wagner, Ankeny Grinnell , 2003 672
2016 146 Samantha Knight, West Monona égzﬁ;uézlr')? ds Washington ?g;g g;g
2016 146  Tenley Moretti, Ankeny Centennial Clear Lake 2012 676



Dubuque Senior 2000 677

Ankeny 2008 678
Waukon 2003 678
Marshalltown 1996 678
Algona 1997 678
CO-ED CHAMPIONS
1969  Waterloo Columbus - Bobbie Lichty & Joe Heinz
1970 DM Roosevelt - Kathy Schuchat & Bob Dowd
1971 Waterloo East - Melanie Schiller & Kim Boston
1972 Waterloo West -- Sue Shinn & Scott Olsen
1973 Waterloo Wes -- Sue Shinn & Craig Cool
1974 CR Kennedy -- Cathy Pontius & Corky Ek
1975  Newton - Cindy Geneser & Sam Billmeyer
1976  WDM Valley - Lori Clark & Dave Gaer
1977 Grinnell - Dorea Mitchell & Bob Howig
1978  WDM Valley - Sandy Sutton & Steve Gaer
1979  Newton - Ellen Eichorn & Jeff Nichols
1980  Waterloo West -- Laurie Haight & Clark Burroughs
1981 Waterloo West-- Laurie Haight & Clark Burroughs
1982  WDM Valley -- Lori Gaffney & John Compiano
1983  Linn-Mar - Sarah Burns & Rob Wilson
1984  Ankeny -- Penny Peters & Dan Angstead
1985  Waterloo West - Terri Langan & Mike Brustkern
1986  Central DeWitt - Heather Deke & Dave Rueter
1987  Central DeWitt - Heather Deke & Dave Rueter
1988  Central DeWitt -- Heather Deke & Mike Howes
1989  WDM Valley - Tammy Cox & John Anderson
1990  Dub Senior--Barb Chesterman & Lance Marting
1991  West Liberty -- Sara Walker & Matt Guinn
1992  Dub. Hempstead - Lou Ann McMullen & Matt Lewis
1993  Dub. Wahlert -- Maureen Hogan & Mike Sullivan
1994  Fort Dodge - Stacey Bergman & Jeff Peterson
1995  Dubuque Wahlert -- M.C. Mullen & Brian Mulligan
1996  Fort Dodge - Stacey Bergman & Matt Mclintyre
1997  Linn-Mar - Patricia Martinson & Garrett Lane
1998  Ankeny -- Carissa Spain & Mike LaBounty
1999  Ankeny -- Sarah Gilbert & Mike LaBounty
2000  Cedar Rapids Washington -- Ashley Emst & Joe Hoyt
2001 Clarinda - Kyle Marcum & Jill Marcum
2002  CR Washington - Ellen Fry & Bennett Hammerburg
2003  Ankeny - Alexia Beard & Joel Bethel
2004 Ankeny - Alexia Beard & Joel Bethel
2005  WDM Valley - Shannon Davis & Tony Wang
2006 1A - Kuemper Catholic - Maureen White & Max Koster
2A- Linn-Mar -- Amanda Stahl & Brad George
2007 1A - Hampton-Dumont —-Christy Wittmer & Drew Dillow
2A- Ottumwa - Kristin Paulson & Michael Wetrich
2008 1A - Washington - Jaci Thode & Braden Gaal
2A- Ottumwa -- Sarah Paulson & Corbin Gardner
2009 1A -Clear Lake - Taylor Diehl & Tanner Rollefson
2A- Waukee -- Jennifer Gaffney & Ryan Homer
2010 1A -Clear Lake -- Meg Monson & Luke Monson
2A- 1C West - Brookelyn Klemsrud & Chet Flaum
2011 1A - Kuemper Catholic -- Caitlin Bruch & Kyler Ludwig
2A- Urbandale - Kenzie Rottinghaus & Tyler Christians
2012 1A - East Sac Co - Makayla Emst & Justin Kraft
2A- Dowling Catholic -- Sammy Olson & Jon Calhoun
2013 1A -Clear Lake -- Malorie Fischels & Dane Waldron

2A - Ankenv -- Karli Kerrioaan & Andrew Huseman

2014 1A-Makayla Emst & Justin Kraft, East Sac County

2A - Karli Kerrigan & Andrew Huseman, Ankeny

2015 1A-Emily Snelling & Dane Waldron, Clear Lake
2A - Paige Seiser & Parker Howe, Waukee

2016 1A - Jaden Schweinefus & Logan Schweinefus, S. Winneshiek
2A - Paige Seiser & Tom McLaughlin, Waukee

2017 1A - Emily Snelling & Thomas Storbeck, Clear Lake
2A - Anne Gradoville/Hank Weresh, Dowling Catholic

Four-Time Medalists

Sharon Fladoos, Dubuque 1958, 59, 60, 61
Jessie Sindlinger, Charles City 2010, 11,12, 13
Three-Time Medalists
Jacque Fladoos, Dubuque 1962, 63, 65
M.C. Mullen, Dubuque Wahlert 1993, %4, 96
Christi Athas, Eldora-New Providence 2001, 02, 03
Victoria Grasso, Ankeny Christian 2009, 11,12
Sarah McMichael, Nashua-Plainfield 2013, 14,15



